900238182 11/08/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Girard Winery, LLC		11/08/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vintage Wine Estates, Inc.	
Street Address:	205 Concourse Blvd.	
City:	Santa Rosa	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95403	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2850280	GIRARD	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Email: angie.gregory@lrico.com

Correspondent Name: Angle Gregory
Address Line 1: 2416 E. 37th St. N

Address Line 4: Wichita, KANSAS 67025

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angie Gregory	
Signature:	/Angie Gregory/	
Date:	11/08/2012	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment - Girard#page1.tif source=Assignment - Girard#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004896 FRAME: 0766 OP \$40,00 2850280

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Girard Winery, LLC, a California limited liability company, of 205 Concourse

Blvd., Santa Rosa, CA 95403 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using the trademark and registration

of trademark more fully identified on Exhibit A attached hereto (hereinafter referred to as the

"Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Vintage Wine Estates, Inc., a California corporation, of 205 Concourse Blvd., Santa

Rosa, CA 95403 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks and the registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee

hereby accepts, effective as of the 8th day of November, 2012:

A. All rights, title and interest held by Assignor in and to the said Trademark;

B. The good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the

Trademarks; and

C. All rights to damages or profits, due or to become due, accrued or to accrue, arising out

of past, present or future infringement of said Trademarks or injury to said goodwill,

together with the right to sue or recover the same in the name of Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment of Trademark as of the

date set forth above.

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNEE:

Girard Winery, LLC

Vintage Wine Estates, Inc.

Бу.____

By: 940 .C

Pat Roney, Manager

Pat Roney, President

EXHIBIT A TRADEMARK

REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE	CLASSES REGISTERED
Serial No: 76468627 Reg. No.: 2850280	6/8/2004	33 - Wine
	NO. Serial No: 76468627	NO. DATE Serial No: 76468627 6/8/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 004896 FRAME: 0768

RECORDED: 11/08/2012